Fill	in this information to ident	ify your case:		
Un	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
EA	STERN DISTRICT OF MICH			
Case number (if known)			- Chapter 11	
				Check if this an amended filing
V If m	ore space is needed, attach	on for Non-Individua a separate sheet to this form. On the to te document, <i>Instructions for Bankrupto</i>	pp of any additional pages, write the	e debtor's name and case number (if known).
1.	Debtor's name	CF Broadcasting LLC		
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names	DBA WBMI, 105.5 FM		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	45-2571761		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing addre business	ess, if different from principal place of
		1245 S. Gray Road	PO Box 807	
		West Branch, MI 48661		h, MI 48661-0807
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Nun	nber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Ogemaw	•	rincipal assets, if different from principal
		County	place of busi	ness
			Number, Stree	et, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)			
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liabili	ty Company (LLC) and Limited Liabilit	y Partnership (LLP))

☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)

☐ Other. Specify:

	Name								
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one: Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) None of the above							
		□ Tax-e	stment co	tity (as mpany	described in 26 U.S.C., including hedge fund as defined in 15 U.S.C.	or pooled investment ve	ehicle (as	defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)	
					an Industry Classification Irts.gov/four-digit-nation			describes debtor.	
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check of Chapter Chapt	pter 7 pter 9 pter 11. <i>Ci</i>	•	are less than \$2,566,0 The debtor is a small business debtor, attact statement, and federal procedure in 11 U.S.C. A plan is being filed with Acceptances of the plate accordance with 11 U. The debtor is required Exchange Commission attachment to Volunta (Official Form 201A) with the plate of the plat	so (amount subject to a pusiness debtor as define the most recent balar lincome tax return or if . § 1116(1)(B). The this petition. In were solicited preper S.C. § 1126(b). The file periodic reports a according to § 13 or 1 by Petition for Non-Individit this form.	adjustmen ned in 11 l nce sheet, all of thes tition from (for examp 15(d) of the viduals Fili	cluding debts owed to insiders or affet on 4/01/19 and every 3 years afte U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a statement of operations, cash-flow the documents do not exist, follow the one or more classes of creditors, in one or more classes of creditors, in one of the description of the securities	r that). a small e as and File the
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	■ No.							
	separate list.		District			When		Case number Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor? List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	■ No □ Yes.	District Debtor District			When	R	elationship ase number, if known	

Case number (if known)

Debtor

CF Broadcasting LLC

Debt	tor CF Broadcasting L	LC.			Case number (if know	n)		
	Name							
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check all that apply:						
	this district?				pal place of business, or principal assets or for a longer part of such 180 days thar			
				·	otor's affiliate, general partner, or partner	•		
12	Does the debtor own or							
12.	have possession of any real property or personal property that needs	■ N	Anguarh	elow for each propert	ty that needs immediate attention. Attach	additional sheets if needed.		
	immediate attention?		Why does	s the property need	immediate attention? (Check all that a	pply.)		
			☐ It pose	s or is alleged to pos	e a threat of imminent and identifiable ha	azard to public health or safety.		
			What is	the hazard?				
			☐ It need	ls to be physically se	cured or protected from the weather.			
					s or assets that could quickly deteriorate neat, dairy, produce, or securities-related	or lose value without attention (for example, assets or other options).		
			☐ Other					
			Where is	the property?				
					Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code			
			•	perty insured?				
			□ No					
			☐ Yes.	Insurance agency				
				Contact name				
				Phone				
	Statistical and admin	istrati	ve information					
13.	Debtor's estimation of		Check one:					
	available funds		■ Funds wi	II be available for dis	tribution to unsecured creditors.			
			☐ After anv	administrative exper	nses are paid, no funds will be available t	to unsecured creditors.		
14.	Estimated number of creditors	1 -	-49		1 ,000-5,000	2 5,001-50,000		
	creditors	□ 50			☐ 5001-10,000	50,001-100,000		
			00-199		□ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000		
		□ 20	00-999					
15.	Estimated Assets	■ \$0	0 - \$50,000		☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion		
			50,001 - \$100,0	000	☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion		
			100,001 - \$500		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion		
		□ \$!	500,001 - \$1 mi	llion	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion		
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0	0 - \$50,000		☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion		
			50,001 - \$100,0	000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion		
			100,001 - \$500		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion		
		□ \$!	500,001 - \$1 mi	llion	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion		

ח	Δ	h	ł٨	r	

CF Broadcasting LLC

Name

Case	number	(if knowr
------	--------	-----------

Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signatures

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on December 12, 2016

MM / DD / YYYY

X	/s/ Charles A. Cobb
	Signature of authorized representative of debtor

Charles A. Cobb

Printed name

Title **Member**

18. Signature of attorney

X /s/ David R. Shook

Date December 12, 2016

MM / DD / YYYY

Signature of attorney for debtor

David R. Shook

Printed name

David R. Shook, Attorney At Law, PLLC

Firm name

6480 Citation Dr., Ste. B Clarkston, MI 48346

Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

Contact phone 248 625 6600 Email address ecf@davidshooklaw.com

P48667

Bar number and State

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name CF Broadcasting LLC	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN	
Case number (if known)	
	Check if this is an amended filing
Official Form 202	
Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individu	ial Debtors 12/15

An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partnership, must sign and submit this form for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not included in the document, and any amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the debtor, the identity of the document, and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011.

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

I am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the partnership; or another individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case. I have examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct: Schedule A/B: Assets-Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B) Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D) Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F) Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G) Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H) Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum) Amended Schedule Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204) Other document that requires a declaration I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on **December 12, 2016** X /s/ Charles A. Cobb Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor Charles A. Cobb Printed name

Official Form 202

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2016 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

Declaration and signature

Best Case Bankruptcy

Position or relationship to debtor

Member

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Michigan

In re	CF Bro	padcasting LLC		Case No.				
		Debtor(s)		Chapter	11			
		STATEMENT OF ATTORNEY F PURSUANT TO F.R.BANKI						
	The und	dersigned, pursuant to F.R.Bankr.P. 2016(b), states that:						
1.	The und	dersigned is the attorney for the Debtor(s) in this case.						
2.	The compensation paid or agreed to be paid by the Debtor(s) to the undersigned is: [Check one]							
	[X]	FLAT FEE						
	A.	For legal services rendered in contemplation of and in connecti exclusive of the filing fee paid		·2,	500.00			
	B.	Prior to filing this statement, received			0.00			
	C.	The unpaid balance due and payable is		2,	500.00			
	[]	RETAINER						
	A.	Amount of retainer received						
	B.	The undersigned shall bill against the retainer at an hourly rate agreed to pay all Court approved fees and expenses exceeding to			rly rate schedule.] Debtor(s) have			
3.	\$ <u>1,7</u>	17.00 of the filing fee has been paid.						
4.	In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render legal service for all aspects of the bankruptcy case, including: [Cross out any that do not apply.]							
	A. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering advice to the debtor in determining whether to file a petition in bankruptcy;							
	 B. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statement of affairs and plan which may be required; C. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation hearing, and any adjourned hearings thereof; D. Representation of the debtor in adversary proceedings and other contested bankruptcy matters; E. Reaffirmations; 							
	F.	Redemptions;						
	G.	Other: Negotiations with secured creditors to reduce to mark reaffirmation agreements and applications as needed; 522(f)(2)(A) for avoidance of liens on household goods	preparation and					
5.	By agre	rement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does not include Representation of the debtors in any dischargeability actions or any other adversary proceeding.			ances, relief from stay			
6.	The sou A. B.	rce of payments to the undersigned was from: Debtor(s)' earnings, wages, compensation for Other (describe, including the identity of payor)		l				
7.		lersigned has not shared or agreed to share, with any other person, tion, any compensation paid or to be paid except as follows:	other than with me	mbers of the	e undersigned's law firm or			
Dated:	Dece	ember 12, 2016	/s/ David R					
			6480 Citati Clarkston,	hook P486 hook, Atto on Dr., Ste MI 48346	667 rney At Law, PLLC			
Agreed:	/s/ C	harles A. Cobb						
6 /		les A. Cobb						
	Debto	or	Debtor					

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Michigan

In re	CF Broadcasting LLC			Case No.		
		Ι	Debtor(s)	Chapter		
	LIST	OF EQUITY SI	ECURITY HOLDERS	S		
Followi	ng is the list of the Debtor's equity security ho	olders which is prepar	red in accordance with rule 1	1007(a)(3) fo	r filing in this Chapter 11 Case	
	e and last known address or place of ess of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	K	ind of Interest	
Charle	es A. Cobb	N/A	50%	M	ember	
Micha	nel D. Fleming	N/A	50%	М	ember	
DECI	LARATION UNDER PENALTY O	F PERJURY ON	N BEHALF OF CORF	PORATIO	N OR PARTNERSHIP	
the for	I, the Member of the corporation narregoing List of Equity Security Holder					
Date	December 12, 2016	Signa	ture /s/ Charles A. Cobb	b		

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Michigan

Case No.

	Debtor(s)	Chapter							
VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX									
I, the Member of the corporation named as the debtor the best of my knowledge.	in this case, hereby verify that the	he attached list of	creditors is true and correct to						
Date: December 12, 2016	/s/ Charles A. Cobb Charles A. Cobb/Member Signer/Title								

34th Judicial Circuit court Case #16-650221 806 W. Houghton Avenue West Branch, MI 48661

82-1st Judicial District Court Case #16-291-GC-1 Ogemaw County Bldg PO Box 365 West Branch, MI 48661

82-1st Judicial District Court Case #16-074-GC-1 PO Box 365 West Branch, MI 48661

ASCAP 1 Lincoln Plaza New York, NY 10023-7097

Ashley R. Ball, Esq. 1229 W. Washington Street Marquette, MI 49855

BMI PO Box 630893 Cincinnati, OH 45262-0893

Charles A. Cobb 10800 Greenwood Gladwin, MI 48624

Chemical Bank P.O. Box 1527 Midland, MI 48641

Gloria Truck Accounting 108 W. State Street Clare, MI 48617

IRS 11601 Roosevelt Blvd. Mail Drop Point N781 Philadelphia, PA 19154 J. Russell Hughes, Jr. Esq. PO Box 737 Rose City, MI 48654

John F. Muller, Jr., Esq.
Muller Muller Richmond Harms & Myers
File #C107880
33233 Woodward Ave.
Birmingham, MI 48009

Keith E. Moir, Esq. 116 W/ State Street Suite 2 East Tawas, MI 48730

Michael D. Fleming 1545 Klamer Road Gladwin, MI 48624

No Deck Financial 1400 Broadway New York, NY 10018

SESAC, Inc. 35 Mucis Square East Nashville, TN 37203-4362

State of Michigan Department of Treasury Collection Division PO Box 77929 Detroit, MI 48277-0437

Warner Family Trust 3861 Palm St. Saint Augustine, FL 32084-9054